Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship
among men and women

Places Country
1 Kyrgyzstan
2 Mongolia
3 Uzbekistan
China
Bangladesh
Tajikistan

Chief referee

Chief secreta

June 16-18, 2023, Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Total medals

earn standing

Total points Gold Points Silver Points Bronze Points
187 10 120 4 32 7 35
167 3 36 7 56 15 75
51 1 12 3 24 3 15
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0

T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

F. Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category



Summary protocol of Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia
Men Women
Ne Team All Athletes ¢ 65 70 75 80 90 105 125 125+ 55 6 75 85 85+
1 Bangladesh 1 1
2  China 3 1 2
3  Kyrgyzstan 24 3 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 1
4  Mongolia 34 3 2 3 2 2 2 2
5  Uzbekistan 1 1 1
6  Tadjikistan 1 1
Total 70 7 5 5 9 7 6 5 4 3 5 4 4 3 3

,Tpo3 uosg”™'-'q-/ -

Chief referee T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category
|V

-

Chiefsecretary Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category



Coach

Coach

Coach

INTERNATIONAL MAS-WRESTLING FEDERATION

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023, Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Name

Abdykadyrova Elza

Kamzina Rushaniya

Agaar Gereltuya

Sadyrova Malika

Khukhuu Munkhtuya

Madanbayeva Adel

Sodikova Gulnorakhon

Khurelbaatar Lkhagvadolgor

Nurzhanova Kymbat

Rejabova Culnoza

Zorigt Bolortungalag

Akhybi Sulushash

List of Winners

Country

Women 55 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ataibek Uulu Keldibek

Uzbekistan

Mongolia

Kyrgyzstan

Women 65 kg

Mongolia

Adiyatomor

Kyrgyzstan

Uzbekistan

Mongolia

Women 75 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ramatov Marat

Uzbekistan

Mongolia

Mongolia

Date of birth

10.05.1993

13.02.1999

26.08.1991

19.08.2005

21.03.1982

28.11.2004

24.01.2001

26.11.2003

14.03.2001

23.07.2003

06.05.1992

24.08.1999



Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Mailibasheva Naziia

Davgadorj Khaliun

Enkhbayar Tsevegmed

Rakhmanova Dildora

Yagaanbandi Batjargal

Bayantugs Erdenetuya

Turgunbaev Ulanbek

Yuldoshev Zukhriddin

Tsetsegee Nyamdavaa

Asanov Aziz

Tserentsogzol Purevsuren

Sherbakun Uulu Islam

Tursunbekov Daniiar

Bayanzul Dorjkhorol

Women 85 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ataibek Uulu Keldibek

Mongolia

Mongolia

Women 85+ kg

Kyrgyzstan

Pazylov Nazyrali

Mongolia

Mongolia

Men 60 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ataibek Uulu Keldibek

Uzbekistan

Mongolia

Kyrgyzstan

Men 65 kg

Mongolia

Adiyatomor

Kyrgyzstan

Kyrgyzstan

Mongolia

16.02.1985

17.04.2003

22.09.1988

09.08.1983

31.08.1987

05.07.1990

06.01.2000

21.04.2001

01.10.1994

15.12.2005

30.06.1994

30.09.2000

19.06.2005

14.01.1997



Coach

Coach

Coach

Coach

Imashov Adilet

Munkhtuyaa Chinzorig
Togtogoon Kajymukan

Lkhavgadorj Sundui

Aitbaev Eldos

Barmanov Nurgazy

Abdurakhmonov Lazizbek

Dashdondov Purev

Roman Uulu Bakyt

Omuraliev Bekzham

Ikhbayar Buyandalai

Kodirov llyos

Ikbai Sadam

Tsetsgee Unurbat

Men 70 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ramatov Marat

Mongolia

Mongolia

Mongolia

Men 75 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ramatov Marat

Kyrgyzstan

Uzbekistan

Mongolia

Men 80 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ataibek Uulu Keldibek

Kyrgyzstan
Mongolia
Uzbekistan
Men 90 kg
Mongolia
Adiyatomor

Mongolia

05.06.1989

09.05.2000

01.12.1998

19.06.2000

07.02.2000

05.11.1995

12.05.2000

30.03.1994

07.03.1998

22.01.1997

23.02.2005

30.05.1995

12.05.2003

04.01.1993



3 Akylbek Uulu Erzhan

3 Chynybek Uulu Ruslanbek

1 Trofimenko Sergey

Coach
2 Togoobat Adiyatumur
3 Gantumur Munkhtemuulen

3 Ataibek Uulu Keldibek

1 Yrysbaev Ulumbek
Coach
2 Buyandelger Munkhtushig

9 Urunbaev Akylbek

3 Ishdorj Ochirsukh

1 Tokhtamatov Mukhammed-Ali
Coach

2 Munkhdursgal Turbat

3 Enkhtumur Bayarsaikhan

Chiefreferee

Chief secretary

Kyrgyzstan

Kyrgyzstan

Men 105 kg

Uzbekistan

Anton Perov

Mongolia

Mongolia

Kyrgyzstan

Men 125 kg

Kyrgyzstan

Ataibek Uulu Keldibek

Mongolia

Kyrgyzstan

Mongolia

Men 125+ kg

Kyrgyzstan

Sileimanova Ektibarkhan

Mongolia

Mongolia

20.09.1992

17.12.1992

13.04.1995

31.12.1989

31.07.1999

18.03.1993

13.01.2003

18.07.1992

15.03.1995

08.01.1993

15.07.2002

18.08.1994

05.01.1994

TW,atbayar (Mongolia), National category

larimov (Uzbekistan), National category



Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia
Mas-Wrestling Women: 55 kg

4 - 1Y 3
S - £ Rounds - a o @ S 3
Full name Team g E 5 1 = 8 5 o
£z = 3 £ 3

1 2 3 4 5 6 )
Maruush Mart Mongolia 08.03.1991 536 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 fr 0 8 -8 0
Agaar Gereltuya Mongolia 26.081991 5475 1 2 ’ 0 3 2 5 1 5 0 0 2 if 4 0 0 2 4 5 -1 4
Sadyrova Malika Kyrgyzstan 19.08.2005 54,35 4 0 0 2 2 ! 12 fr 1 2 5 0 5 ! 12 4 6 -2 4
Abdykadyrova Elza Kyrgyzstan 10.05.1993 546 3 2 5 0 fr 1 2 5 0 5 2 ) 0 2 2 9 0 8 0 8 8
Kamzina Rushaniya Uzbekistan 13021999 523 fr 1 2 , 0 , 2 , 0,0 . 2 32 , ! 6 3 3 6

Chief referee T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chief secretary . Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Place



June 16-18, 2023

Full name

Khurelbaatar
Lkhagvadolgor

Madanbayeva Adel
Sodikova Gulnorakhon

Khukhuu Munkhtuya

Team

Mongolia
Kyrgyzstan
Uzbekistan

Mongolia

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Year of
birth

26.11.2003

28.11.2004

24.01.2001

21.03.1982

Weight

62,7

61,2

64,7

Mas-Wrestling

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Women: 65 kg
Rounds 0 .
£
£ o0 =
4 5 6 b
2
0 1
0
) 5
2
0 2
0 6

. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Losses

(op]

Difference

Scores

Place



June 16-18, 2023

_Aé’\ Full name

1 Nurzhanova Kymbat
2 Zorigt Bolortungalag
3 Akhybi Sulushash

4 Rejabova Culnoza

Team

Kyrgyzstan
Mongolia
Mongolia

Uzbekistan

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Mas-Wrestling Women: 75 kg
° c 5 Rounds )g 2 2
8 3 = : 2
> 1 2 3 4 5 6 i% 8
2 0 2 0 2 1
14032001 7
355 2 5 3 9 4 5 6
0 2 0 2 2 0
06.05.1992 71,7 1 4
0 0 3 2 2
0 2 0 2 0 2
24.08.1 74,7
08.1999 , 4 0 1 0 2 0 0
2 0 2 0 1 2
23.07.2003 745 3 9 2 9 1 1 5
Chief referee T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chiefsecretary F. Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Losses

=

Difference

ol

Scores

Place

[EEN
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June 16-18, 2023

Full name Team
Enkhbayar Tsevegmed Mongolia
Mai libasheva Nazi ia Kyrgyzstan
Davgadorj Khaliun Mongolia

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Mas-Wrestling Women: 85 kg
<* ®

"é £ % Rounds ° 2 2 g g
§ 2 % 1 2 3 4 5 8 8 S § % (’8)
22.09.1988 848 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 fr 0 4 -4 0
16021085 837 1 2 ) O f 3 ° ) 1 4 1 8 a4
17.042003 835 fr 1 2 5 0 2 ! 12 3 2 1 3

Chief referee T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chief secretary . Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Place



June 16-18, 2023

0

Full name Tearn
1 Rakhmanova Dildora Kyrgyzstan
2 Bayantugs Erdenetuya Mongolia
0 Yagaanbandi Batjargal Mongolia

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Mas-Wrestling Women: 85+ kg
S < = Rounds
> : 1 2 3 4 5
00081983 1076 2 > , 0 g 2 , 0 4
05071990 945 1 ° 0 2 3 0 . 2
31.08.1987 1179 fr 1 0 . 2, 2 , 0

Chief referee

Chiefsecretary

tho

o w

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

8
a 8 < 3B
s g 9o £
s & g 3
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)
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Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Mas-Wrestling Men: 60 kg

- B b 3
_%3* Full name Team ; £ ?3» o >§ IE‘) £ % % g

;) < = 4 5 6 pa ? = = ;DE Z
1 Yuldoshev Zukhriddin Uzbekistan 21042001 59,75 2 7 1 2 5 2 3 5
2 Barkhas Khurelbaatar Mongolia 09.04.1997 598 1 4 X X X 0 4 -4 0
3 Turgunbaev Ulanbek Kyrgyzstan 06.01.2000 5985 4 6 ) ! 6 2 4 6
4 Tsetsegee Nyamdavaa Mongolia 01.10.1994 60 3 2 0 0 4 2 2 2
5  Oyun-Erdene Byambatsog Mongolia 16031993 5985 6 fr 0 2 0 4 -4 0
6  Salamatov Chyngyz Kyrgyzstan 1607.2002 5985 s 3 12 4 4 o 4
7 Asanov Aziz Kyrgyzstan 15122005 554 fr 1 ) 1 2 3 -1 2

Chief referee

Chief secretary

T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

F. Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Place

N



Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia
Mas-Wrestling Men: 65 kg

< @©
S % Rounds 7 o 8 % 8
Full name Team S = g g § S §

> 1 2 3 4 5 6 5 i
Bayanzul Dorjkhorol Mongolia 14.01.1997 649 2 0 0 2 5 2 5 0 4 0 0 2 Ik 0 0 2 fr 2 6 -4 2
Tserentsogzol Purevsure Mongolia 30.06.1994 648 1 2 ) 0 {1 2 » 0 5 2 5 0 fr 4 2 5 ! 8 1 7 8
Sherbakun Uulu Islam Kyrgyzstan 30.09.2000 648 4 2 5 ! 2 0 0 2 fr 1 2 5 0 5 2 9 0 6 3 3 6
Tursunbekov Daniiar Kyrgyzstan 19.06.2005 64,27 3 1 1 2 fr 1 2 5 0 5 2 5 0 2 1 12 6 4 2 6
Gang Gamuren China 13.10.2002 641 fr 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 4 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 8 -8 0

Chief referee Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chief secretary tkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Place

w



Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia
Mas-Wrestling Men: 70 kg
- 3 g
4 ° % Rounds ne 2 § § 2
S Full name Team g = %—) E é S § g §
> 1 2 ° 4 5 6 35
1 Togtogoon Kajymukan Mongolia 01.12.1998 693 2 2 ) 0 5 2 ’ 0 4 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 fr 4 4 0 4
2 Shakirov Azamat Kyrgyzstan 16102003 699 1 ° 0 2 g0 0 2 5 2 o Lo 4 0 0 2 2 7 5 2
2
3 Munkhtuyaa Chinzorig Mongolia 09.052000 69 4 ° . 2 5 2 , 0 & 1 2,050 . 4 4 0 4
4 Imashov Adilet Kyrgyzstan 05.06.1989 69,75 3 2 ’ 0 fr 1 2 5 0 5 2 ’ 0 2 2 ’ 0 8 0 8 8
5 Lkhavgadorj Sundui Mongolia 19062000 695 fr 1 ° . 2 5 1 12 4 ° . 2 5 2 , 0 3 6 J 3

Chief referee

Chief secretary

Place



June 16-18, 2023

Full name

Davlatov Amir
Dashdondov Purev
Saabashov Elchibek
Aitbaev Eldos

Alateng Gerile

Abdurakhmonov
Lazizbek

Mashbat Altaibaatar
Barmanov Nurgazy

Li Fanghao

Team

Tadjikistan
Mongolia
Kyrgyzstan
Kyrgyzstan
China
Uzbekistan
Mongolia
Kyrgyzstan

China

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Year of
birth

29.04.1993

30.03.1994

13.07.1996

07.02.2000

18.04.1994

12.05.2000

30.03.1992

05.1 1.1995

25.04.1998

Chief referee

Chief secretary

Weight

74,1

IE

74,8

&

74,6

74,8

744

72,5

Mas-Wrestling

fr

fr

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Men: 75 kg
%
Rounds S »
b 4 £
5 &
4 5 6 7
X X X 1
2
f
0 T 4
2
1 X X X 3
0 2 0
) 8 ) 8
X X X 0
0 2 0
2 ! 2 !
1 0 2
2 6 0 4
0 0 2
2 4 0 4
2
0 X X X 0

Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

tkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Losses

Difference

Scores

[

Place

oo



Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia
Mas-Wrestling Men: 80 kg
<6- ®
5 _ ] Rounds e 8§ 5 8
Full name Team s E 5 £l = 3 5 o
> 2 2 1 > S £ 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 , a
Buyandalai Unubold Mongolia 02.09.1995 796 2 0 0 2 3 2 ) 0 5 0 0 2 2 4 2 2
Roman Uulu Bakyt Kyrgyzstan 07.031998 796 1 > ; ° ;2 , 0 5 2 , ! 6 1 5 6
) _ 1 2 0 2
Khajat Zangarbek Mongolia 10.11.1994 799 4 . 1 0 X X X X 1 4 -3 1
Khaltar Odgerel Mongolia 04.08.1985 796 3 2 ) ! 6 0 0 2 7 ! ) 2 3 5 -2 3
. _ 0 2 2 0
Ikhbayar Buyandalai Mongolia 23.02.2005 79,65 6 0 fr 1 ) 2 2 0 2
Omuraliev Bekzham Kyrgyzstan 22.01.1997 798 s 2 ) 0 4 2 ) 0 2 ! . 2 5 2 3 5
. . 0 2 2 1
Kodirov Ilyos Uzbekistan 30.05.1995 796 fr 2 . 4 ) 2 3 -1 2
Chief referee Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chiefsecretary . Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Place



June 16-18, 2023

Full name

Akylbek Uulu Erzhan
Tsetsgee Unurbat

Md Aminul Islam Joy

Chynybek Uulu
Ruslanbek

Kamyeikhan Nurlan

Ikbai Sadam

Team

Kyrgyzstan
Mongolia
Bangladesh
Kyrgyzstan
Mongolia

Mongolia

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Year of
birth

20.09.1992

04.01.1993

01.01.2002

17.12.1992

24.09.1985

12.05.2003

Chief referee

Weight

89.85

89,6

86,3

89,9

89,6

89,45

Chief secretary

Mas-Wrestling

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Men: 90 kg
Rounds %_ .
0 £ £
3§ >
4 5 6 7
0
5 5
2
4
0
X X X 0
2
2
0 0
0
) 4

T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Matkariinov (Uzbekistan), National category

Losses

N

Difference

w

Scores

(6)]

Place

w



Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

June 16-18, 2023 Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia
Mas-Wrestling Men: 105 kg
5 = Round ° &
S £ ounds - o § = 8
Full name Team s E > £ 9 & 9
$a 2 8¢ > 3 £ 3
. . 2
Ataibek Uulu Keldibek Kyrgyzstan 18.03.1993 104,95 2 5 0 5 2 ) 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 fr 4 4 0 4
Natsagdorj Ganbold Mongolia 02.07.1993 99,7 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 5 0 0 2 fr 4 0 0 2 0 8 -8 0
Gantumur . 0 2 2 0 2 0 0 2
Munkhtemnuulen Mongolia 31.07.1999 100,65 4 0 2 ’ fr 1 5 5 0 4 4 0 4
Trofimenko Sergey Uzbekistan 13.04.1995 1038 3 2 5 0 fr 1 2 5 0 5 2 ) 0 2 2 ) 0 8 0 8 8
Togoobat Adiyatumur Mongolia 31121989 1044 fr 1 O . 2 5 2 , 0 4 0 . 2 32 , 0 4 4 0 4
Chief referee . Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chief secretary atkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Place



9

June 16-18, 2023

Full name

Buyandelger Munkhtush
Urunbaev Akylbek
Ishdorj Ochirsukh

Yryshaev Ulumbek

Team

Mongolia
Kyrgyzstan
Mongolia

Kyrgyzstan

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Year of
birth

Mas-Wrestling

Weight

18.07.1992 11453 2 ) 3

15.03.1995 10055 1 0 4

08.01.1993 11485 4 0 1

13.01.2003

Chief referee

Chief secretary

1233 3 2
2

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Men: 125 kg
Rounds e
« yS <
4 5 6 38 =
A
2
4
0
1
2
2
2
1
1
0
6
2

T. Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

. Matkarimov (Uzbekistan), National category

Losses

N

Difference

Scores

o

Place

N



June 16-18, 2023

j Full name

1 Munkhdursgal Turbat
2 Tokhtamatov Mukhammed-Ali

3  Enkhtumur Bayarsaikhan

Asian Mas-Wrestling Championship among men and women 2023

Team

Mongolia

Kyrgyzstan

Mongolia

Ulaanbaatar, Mongolia

Mas-Wrestling Men: 125+ kg
&
= £ Rounds b g) 2
S _g D x> C ;
> = 1 2 I 4 5 6 3%
18.08.1994 151 9 002 3 220 fr 2
15.07.2002 143 1 220 fr 3 220 4
0 2 0 2
05.01.1994 127 fr 1 0 2 0 0
Chief referee Sainbayar (Mongolia), National category

Chief secretary (Uzbekistan), National category

Losses

N

Difference

o

Scores

N

Place

N



